e e = Y - S N 8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RESOLUTION NO. OB-06-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF COLTON, APPROVING A
FINAL. RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE TIME
PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2012, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012, PURSUANT TO
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTIONS 34177(1) AND 34180(g)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of
Colton (“Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the City
of Colton (“Agency”), confirmed by Resolution No. R-01-12 adopted on January 11, 2012; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Iealth and Safety Code section 34179(a), the Oversight
Board has been appointed for the Successor Agency; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2), as modified by the
Supreme Court opinion in California Redevelopment Association, et al. v. Ana Matosantos, et al.,
Casc No. S§194861 (“Legal Action™), required the Successor Agency to prepare an initial draft of
a “recognized obligation payment schedule” (“ROPS”) by March 1, 2012, listing outstanding
obligations of the Agency to be performed by the Successor Agency during the time period from
January 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor
Agency to submit the initial draft of the ROPS to either the County of San Bernardino Auditor-
Controiler, or its designee, for the external auditor’s review and certification as to the accuracy of
the ROPS; and

WHEREAS, Successor Agency staff prepared an initial drafi of the ROPS and
submitted it to the County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the State of California
Controller and the State of California Department of Finance, and posted the approved ROPS on
the Successor Agency’s website, prior to March 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor
Agency to submit the ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval after submission of the ROPS to
the external auditor and, upon such approval, the Successor Agency is required to submit a copy
of such approved ROPS to the County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the California State
Controller, and the State of California Department of Finance and post the approved ROPS on the
Successor Agency’s website; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34180(g) requires the Oversight
Board to approve the ROPS; and

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2012, the Oversight Board approved the filing of the
ROPS under a time deadline; and '

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34179(h) allows the State of
California Department of Finance to review the Oversight Board’s approval of the ROPS and
respond within ten days to the Successor Agency; and

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2012, the State of California Department of Finance
issued a letter to the Successor Agency identifying certain items as not being enforceable
obligations pursuant to the list of enforceable obligations characteristics in the Health and Safety
Code section 34171(d); and




O e 1 Oy BWwW N e

[ O S T N e o L N L O L o L T o O e G R VAP G
Lo I I« Y e ¥ S o =N o S - I I o . A & SRS N I'C T N S ]

WHEREAS, on May 3, 2012, the Successor Agency and the State of California
Department of Finance tentatively agreed upon certain changes to the ROPS; and

WHEREAS, that certain $2,073,000 loan from the Colton Utility Authority has
been removed from this ROPS because of the objection of State of California Department of
Finance to such loan being an enforceable obligation, the Successor Agency and Oversight Board,
though, each reserve all rights to pursue legal and/or administrative determinations that the loan is
an enforceable obligation and to include the loan on any and /or all subsequent ROPS for
repayment from the Real Property Tax Trust Fund or other sources; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has prepared Final ROPS for the time period
from January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 listing all of the outstanding debts and obligations of
the former Agency for the period;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF COLTON,
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AND FIND AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this Resolution
does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant effect on the
environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the requirements of
the California Environmental Quality Act. The City Clerk of the City of Colton, acting ex officio
on behalf of the Oversight Board, is authorized and directed to file a Notice of Exemption with
the appropriate official of the County of San Bernardino, California, within five (5) days
following the date of adoption of this Resolution.

Section3.  Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby approves and adopts
the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A, pursuant to Health
and Safety Code sections 34177 and 34180.

Section 4. Reservation. The Successor Agency and Oversight Board, though, each
reserve all rights to pursue legal and/or administrative determinations that the $2,073,000 loan
from the Colton Utility Authority is an enforceable obligation and to include the loan on any and
for all subsequent ROPS for repayment from the Real Property Tax Trust Fund or other sources.

Section 5.  Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby directs the Successor
Agency to submit copies of the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to the County of San
Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the State of California Controller and the State of California
Department of Finance prior to May 25, 2012, and to post the approved ROPS on the Successor
Agency’s website.

Section 6.  Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any
such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other
provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid provision
or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The Oversight
Board declares that the Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the
invalidity of any particular portion of this Resolution.




L% B S O N (S )

o 0 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Section 7.  Certification. The City Clerk of the City of Colton, acting ex officio on
behalf of the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

Section 8. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h), all
actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California Department of
Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for three (3) business days after the
date of its adoption, pending a request for review by the State of California Department of
Finance.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 17" day of May, 2012.

ynnm.

‘Gary Mifchell, Vice Chairperson

Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to
the Redevelopment Agency for the City of
Colton

ATTEST:

c//%fu/

Eileen Gomez Secretary

Oversight Board of the Successo ncy
to the Redevelopment Agency for the City
of Colton




oS

D e =] N L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO )
CITY OF COLTON )

SS.

L, EILEEN C. GOMEZ, City Clerk of the City of Colton, acting ex officio as the
Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the
City of Colton do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. OB-06-12 was duly and
regularly adopted by the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
for the City of Colton, at a regular meeting thereof on the 17" day of May, 2012 and that the same
was passed and adopted by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Vice Chairperson Mitchell, Morgan, Ayala, Fischer, Saks, Futch

NOES:
ABSENT: Chair Gonzales
ABSTAIN:

Eileen C. Gomez, City Clerk, CM
Secretary

Oversight Board of the Successor Agency
to the Redevelopment Agency for the City
of Colton

\6’?_ @//)f::m@/




Name of Redevelopment Agercy: City of Calton Page  of 2
Project Area(s) Al
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Sectlon 34169 (*)
Total Outstanding | Totat Due During | Funding Payments by manth
Project Name f Debt Obligation Fayee Deseription Dbt or Ohligation Flscal Year Source(s) | Annual Due Date(s) Obligation End Date Jan Duge Date Feb Due Dale Mar Due Date Apr Due Date May Due Date June Due Date]  Jan-Jun Total
|__11]1998 Tax Allocstion Bords Seres A & B LS Bank Bond Issue to fund capital prefects 33,583,805.00 5,259.R13.51 2 Aug. 17 Feb. 1 Aug. 2018 56264800 | Feb 1 2,352,647.51 |Aug. 1 2.845295.51
| 211899 Tax Allocation Bonds US Bank Band issue ta fund capital projects 11,734,865.00 739,550.38 2 Sept. 1/ Mar. 1 Sept. 2036 178,944.00 Mar. 1 283,944.38 |Sept 1 462.888.38
| 3112004 Tax Allocation Bonds US Bank Bard issue to fund housi rojacts 8,173174.00 879,085.75 2 Aug. 17Feb. 1 Aug. 2078 128464.00 | Feb.1 37346375 |Aug. 1 501,027.75
|_4)|Reassessment District {RAD) 00-1 Uinion Bank Bond issue to fund housing projects 276,100.00 65,487.50 34 . 1/ Mar. 1 Sept. 2015 35,95750 Mar. 1 25957.50 |Sept. 1 41,915.00
| 5} CIEDE Loan Agreement 1 Bank Loan for Project area 1,623,234.00 149.626.47 2 Jul 354 Jan. 15 Jul. 2021 128,679.23 Ll 15 128,679.23
6] 1 Bank Administralion Fes 3,763.52 3763.52 2 Sul. 15 Jut. 2021 376352 JJul. 15 3763.52
Price Company Disposition & Development AgimnlPromissery Nota 2175013 .00 152,251.00 2 Jun. 30 Jul. 2037 152,251.00 tJun. 30 152,251.00
Employees of Agency Salary and beneft costs for employees 693,067.42 693,067.42 12 Monthly - 66,801.03 | Jan. 31 40,559.00 | Feb. 28 40,559.00 Mar. 1 40.559.00 JApr, 30 40,559.00 |May 31 40,561.00 |Jun. 30 269,688 .03
PERS PERS pension cost 47,031.81 27435.24 Morilhly i 2818.92 | Jan. 31 3,019.32
Rancho Mediterrania HOA HOA fees 45,000.00 45,000.00 34 Monthly Saike of property 4478.00 | Jan. 31 447800 | Feh 28 4.478.00 1 Mar. 31 4,478.00 [Apr. 30 4.478.00 [May 31 4,485.00 [Jun. 30 26,875.00
Elite Mansgement Propery management fees 30,000.00 30,000.00 34 Monthty, Safe of property 250000 | Jan. 31 2,500.00 | Feb.28 2,.500.00 | Mar. 31 2,500.00 |Apr. 30 2,500.00 [May 31 5,000.00 |Jun. 30 17,50000
| 12} Ranche Med Atverada Pacific Insurance Servicas Premiums 800.00 £00.00 34 Monthly Sale of proparty 80000 |.lun. 20 800.00
13}{RDA DS Project amsas San Bemardino County Fees deducted for Tax Increment Alocations 30,000.00 30,800.00 2 Menthly Expiration of profect arcas 2500.00 | Jan 31 2.500.00 | Feb. 28 2,500.00 | Mar. 31 2500.00 |Apr. 30 2,500.00 [May 31 6,420.21 |Jun_30 18.920.21
14) |[TABS Arbitrage Fees Willdan Financia{ Senvices Arbitrage caloulations 8,750.00 8,750.00 2 Sepl. 30 May 1 Bond repaymert 1,250.00 [May 31 3,750.0C [Sepl. 30 5.000.00
| 15} | TABS Continuing Disclosures HdL Coren & Cone Annual Continuing Disclosures & Disseminaticns 9.000.00 9,000.00 2 Mar. 31 Bond repayment 9000.00 [ Mar. 31 9,000.00
16)|RAD D0-1 NBS Reassessment District Assessment Caleutation Fees 232710 2,327.10 34 JuVSeplJanMar Sept. 2019 31650 | Jan 31 1600 | Mar. 31 B27.10 |Jdu) 31 1,450.60
| 17)|Pro Tax Analyst Hdl Ceren & Cone Property tax analysis 7,000.00 1.000.00 NovlJan Expiration of project areas 4,000.00 [ Jan. 15 4,000.00
| 18) I TABS Administration Fees US Bank TABS Adminisiration Fees 25542.00 2554200 2 Sept { Nov /.fun Bond repayment 13,200.00 |Jun. 30 13,200.00
| 18)iReassessmen District (0-1 Union Bank Reassessmont District Administation Fess 3,200.00 3,200.00 34 Feb Bord repayment 3,200.00 | Feb.28 3.200.00
Storage Costs ™ Cormnerstone Records Management Storage services 707.00 707.00 Manthyy iration of project areas 104.00 | Jan. 31 104.00
21}| Professional Association =~ Califomia Redevelopment Associaiion |Membesship dues & legal assessments 6,675.00 6,675.00 Sep Expiratian of prolect areas 0.00
Int') Counel of Shopping Ceners dues 100.00 100.00 Noy. 30 Expiration of project areas 0.00
NAIOP Annual membership 475.00 475.00 Nov. 30 Expiration of project areas 0.00
Emn Cell phone services 315.00 2500 Monthly Expiration of project areas 53.72 | Jan. 31 5372
Larry Weaver Leqal services 5,000.00 5,000.00 a4 Monthly Sale of property 545.00 | Jan.31 5§45.00 | Feb. 28 54500 | Mar. 31 545.00 |Apr. 30 54500 IMay 31 538.82 |Jun. 30 3,264.82
Lance, Soll, tunghard RDA annua! financial atdit and report 18,311.00 16,311.00 OciDecklan Expi of project areas 4.060.00 1 .Jan_31 4 060.00
East Valley Land Ca. Ownership Participation Agreement 1,014,606.00 239,937 00 2 Quarlery Jun. 2020 A500000 | Mar 31 90,000.00 |Jun. 30 135.000.00
Utban Futures Inc. (UFT Financial advisory services 24 84643 24.846.43 1 Jun. 30 Jun. 2012 7,712.00 |Jun. 30 7.713.00
Totals - This Page § 604422080818 BA30.269.32 $ 89,367.57 § 774,804.00 $ 299.799.50 $ 5050200 $ 51832.00 $_5,484,003.02 $§ 4760478.09
Totals - Page 2 5  379193600]% 3,776,582.03 $ 167356043 $ 10298.00 3 7,806.00 5 866100 7,888.00 5 1,026,3256.00 § 363464043
Tolals - Gther Obligations. 5 3280310620] % 1,709,435.33 3 - S - 5 - 3 - - 5 1,706,436.33 S  1,700,4353)
Grand total - All Pages 5 0712742048 ][5  13,8916287.68 3 1,762,828.00 $ 785182.00 5 _307,697.50 $ 5924300 59.730.00 $__7,129,763.35 §_ 10,104 553.85

Funding sources:

* This Oblig

{1) Administrative Cost Allowance

(2) Redevelopment Property Tax Truat Fund

{3) Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

(4) Cther » includes rental income and interest income

Cost

In the amount of 5% of

Payment Scheduls {ROPS) is valid through January 1 through June 30, 2012 and must be prepared by the Successor Agency (City) by March 1, 2012,
ilable property tax for 2011-12

** Subject to Ademini i




Nama of Redevelopment Agency: City of Calton Paga 2 of 3
Projact Arsafs) All
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34169 (%)
Annual
Total Outstanding | Total Due During | Eunding Due Payments by manth
Praject Name / Debt Qbligation Payee Doscription Debt or Obligation Fiscal Year Source{s) | Date(s) Chligation End Date Jan Due Daﬁl Feb Dus Datel Mar Dug Date Apr Due Date May Due Date Jung Due Gate]  Jan-Jun Total
1) pmant Agengy ** Biest Best & Krieger Legal services 93,300.00 77,847.03 1 Monthly | Expiration of project areas 5,369.43 |Jan. 31 7,898.00 |Feb. 28 7.898.00 |Mar. 31 7,898.00 |Apr. 30 7,898.00 |May 31 7.898,00 |Jun, 30 44, B83.43
2)|Redevelopment Agency ™ Int1 Council of Shopping Centers. lAnnua! Canference 480.00 49000 Nov. 30 | Expiration of project areas 480.00 |Jan. 31 450.00
3)|Redevelopment Agency ™ Office Depot office supplies a0 a0 Monihly | Expiration of project areas 0.00
4} Redevelopment Agency Daily Jaurnal Public notices [4] 0 Jun 30 June 2012 0.00
5} Redsvalopment Agency = City of Coltor- Inventory Fuel usaga 0| of Monthty | Expiration of project araas a.00
8)| et Remaved por DOF
71|West Vallay Project area. RBF Consulting Habitat Conservation Plan 32,982.00 32,892.00 2 Feh/Apr June 2012 2.400.00 |Feb. 28 763.00 |Apr. 30 3,163.00
8)|itemn Removad per DOF =
9] |Mt. Vemon Praject area City of Colton -CIP Colton Crassing Proftaurel Straet undercrossing 1.500,000.00 1.500.000.00 Jan 31 January 2012 1.500.000.00 |Jan. 31 1,500,000.00
10} |Ranche Mill Project area City of Calten -CIP Colten Crossing Pro]Laurel Street undercrossing 150,000.00 150,000.00 Jan31 January 2012 150,000.00 |Jan. 31 150,000.00
11)!Redevelpment Agency ** City of Coften Administrativa allocation 92,197.00 §2,197.00 Monthly il 13.971.00 |Jan. 31 13.172.00
12}| LowdMod Capital Projects Chicage Title Title Reports 1,000.00 1,000.00 Jan 31 January 2012 1,000.0G [Jan. 31 1,000.00
13) | Low/Mod Capital Projects James Smothers Appraisal Appraisal Services 3,500,00 3.500.00 Jan 31 January 20712 3,500.00 |Jan. 31 3,500.00
21)|Rancho Mill Project area Low/Mod Project area SERAF 75,000.60 75.000.00 2 Jun 3¢ June 2012 75,000.00 |Jun. 30 75,000.60
22)|Mt. Vernon Project area Low/Mad Project ares SERAF 442 971.00 442 977.00 2 Jun 30 June 2012 442 977.00 |Jun. 30 442 977.00
23)| Downtown 1 Project arsa Low/Med Profect ares SERAF 50.000.00 50,000.c0 2 Jun 30 Juhe 2012 50,000.00 |Jun. 30 50,00K.00
24)| Dawntown 2 Project area Low!Mod Preject area SERAF 450.000.00 450,000.00 2 Jun 30 Juna 2092 450,000.00 |Jun. 36 450,000.00
25)|West Vallay Project area LowiMod Project area SERAF 442.975.00 442 875 .00 2 Jun 30 June 2032 44297500 |Jun. 30 442 975.00
26)|Santa River Project area LowfMod Projact area SERAF 442.975.00 442.975.00 2 Jun 30 Jung 2012 442,875.00 |Jun. 30 442 975.00
27y itorn Removed per DOF
28} TABS administration City of Calton Bord ion by § r Agency staff 3,000.00 3,000.00 2 Jun 30 Juna 2612 3,000.00 [Jun. 30 3,000.00
28) |CIEDB administration City of Colton Loan adminisiration by Successar Agency staff 1,060.00 1,000.00 4 Jun 30 Juna 2012 1,000.00 | un. 30 1.000.00
30) | DDA administration City of Colton DDA administration by Succassor Agency stafl 1,000.00 1,000.00 2 Jun 30 Juna 2012 1.000.00 [Jun. 30 1,000.00
31)|Rancho Med parce adminlstration City of Colton Administration by Successor Agency staff for 26 Iots 2,500.00 2.500.00 2 Jun 30 June 2012 2.500.00 |fun. 30 2,500.00
32) |RAD G0-0 administraticn City of Colton Assessment Dlstrict admin by Successor Agency staff 1,600.00 1,000.00 2 Jun 30 June 2012 1,000.00 [Jun. 30 1,000.00
33) |Property tax analysls raview CHy of Colton Review of {ax analysis by Successar Agency staff 2,500.00 2,600.00 2 Jun 30 June 2012 2,500.00 |Jun. 30 2 500.00
34) | Ownership participation agresment admin_|City of Colten Administration of OPA by Successor Agency staff 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 2 Jun 30 June 2012 1,000.00 |Jun. 30 $,000.00
35){Dissolutian of assals City of Colton Costs assoc. with sale of assets by Successor Agency 2,500.00 2,500.00 2 Jun 30 June 2012 2,500.60 {Jun. 30 2,500.00
Totals - This Page $ 3701,93800]% 3776.583.03 5 _1.673.560.43 $  10,298.00 §  7,808.00 $  8661.00 $ T.898.00 £ 1.926.325.00 $ 363464043

Funding sourcas:

(1) Ad

rative Cost All

{2} Redavelopmant Proparty Tax Trust Fund
{3} Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund
{4} Other - Includes rental income and interest income

* This Recogni
“* Subject to

d Obllaath

ive Gost Al

Payment Sct

fule {(ROPS) Is valid through January $ through June 30, 2012 and must ba prepared by the Successor Agency (City) by March 1, 2012,
in the amount of 5% of available property tax for 2011-12.

*** Footnote for liem 8: That certaln $2,073,000 loan from the Celton Utllity Autherity has bean removed from this Recognized Obllgation Payment Schedule ("ROPS™) because of the objection of State Department of Finance {"DOF"} to such loan being an enforceable obligation, the limitad time in which to get this ROPS approved

by DOF for the scheduled June 1, 2012, property tax distribution pursuant to AB 1X 26 and the risk of the Successor Agency not receiving any property tax distribution pursuant to this ROPS to pay

Tha 5t

administrative determinations lhat tha loan is an enforcaable obligation and to Include the loan oo any andfor alt subssquant ROPS for repayment from the Real Property Tax Trust Fund or other sources.

Agency and Oversight Board, though, each reserve all rights to pursue legal andior




Name of Redevelopment Agency: City of Colton Page3 of 3
Project Area(s) All
OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34169 (*)
Total Quistanding | Totel Cue During Funding Annual Due Paymenis by moth

Project Mame f Debt Obligation Payes Descripticn Dabt or Obligation Fiscal Year Sourcels) Date{s} Obligation End Date Jan Dus Data Feb Due Cate Mar Due Dats Apr Due Cate May Dus Data | June Due Date Jan-Jun Total
1)|Pass Through Agreements - Mt. Vemen DS SB Vallay MWD Pass throughs £.589.760.77 231.032.00 2 Jun. 30 Upon satisfaction 231,032.00 [Jun. 30 231.032.60
2}|Pass Through Ag - Mt. Veman DS** CIUSD Pass throughs BBG.470.47 $2,646.00 2 Jun. 30 Upon satisfaction 62,646.00 |Jun. 30 $2,646.00
3)|Pass Through Agreemants - Santa Ana River DS** 5B Valley MWD Pass throughs 30,673,191.64 526,200.61 2 Jun. 30 Upen satisfaction 52620061 [Jun. 30 526,200.61
4)iPass Through Agreements - Santa Ana River DS** _ |SBVCD Pass throughs 4,842,375.33 148.086.00 2 Jun. 30 Upon salisfaction 148,986.00 |Jun. 30 148,986.00
5)|Pass Through Agreements - Santa Ana River D" |CJUSD Pass throughs 126,522.08 17,223.00 z Jun. 30 Upon satisfaction 17,223.00 LJun. 30 17,223.00
6)|Pass Through Agreements - Wast Valley DS** SB Valley MWD Pass throughs 11,185,921.87 193,889.00 2 Jun. 30 Upcn satisfaction 199.889.00 iJun. 30 199,889.00
7)|Pass Through Agreements - West Valley DS** RUSD Pags throughs 1.058.245.78 96,080.00 2 Jun. 33 Upcn satisfaction 96,080.00 |Jun. 30 96,080.00
1)|Statutory Payments City of Colton Pass throughs 119,807.00 119,806.45 2 Jun. 30 Expiration of project areas 119,806.46 |Jun. 30 119,806.46
2)|Statutory Payments SB Valley Muni Water Distr Pass throughs. 58.083.44 58.083.44 Z Jun. 30 Expiration of project arens 58,083.44 |Jun. 30 58,083.44
3)|Statutory Payments Callan Unified ST Pass throughs 157,022.65 157.,022.65 2 Jun. 30 Expi of pmject areas 157,022.65 |Jun. 30 157,(22.65
4}|Statutory Payments SB County Superintendent of Schools|Pass throughs 4,364.97 4,364.97 2 Jun. 30 Expiration of project areas 4,364.97 |Jun. 30 4,364.97
5}|Statutory Paymants Inland Ermpire West Resource Consar| Pass throughs 20.82 20.87 2z Jun. 30 Expiration of project areas 29.82 |Jun. 30 20.82
6}|Statutery Payments San Bernardino Caunty Pass throughs 56,424.80 56,424.80 2 Jdun. 30 Expiration of project areas 56.424.80 |Jun. 30 56,424.8C
7)[Statutory Payments Wast Valley Water District Pass throughs 2,167.29 2.167.29 2 Jun. 30 Explration of project areas 2,167.29 |Jun. 30 2,167.29
8)|Statutory Paymants Riverside Corona Resource Pass throughs 368.95 368.95 2 Jun. 30 Expiration of project areas 368.95 [Jun. 30 368.95
9)|Statutary Paymenis SB Community College Pass throughs 29,110.34 25,110.24 2 Jun. 30 iration of project areas 29.110.34 [Jun. 30 29,110.34

Totals - Other Obligations §$ 32,893,19620 | § 1,709,435.33 $ $1,709,435.33 $ 1,709,435.33

Funding sources:
{1} Administrative Cost Allowance
{2} Radavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{3) Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

{4) Other - includes rental income and interest income

“ This Recognlzed Qbligation Payment Sehadule (ROPS) I3 valid through January 1 through June 30, 2012 and must be prepared by the Successor Agency (Gity) by March 1, 2012.
** Includes projected pass-through obligations through the life of the project areas.




